federal flood insurance.  According to the District’s Engineer, no development has occurred or is expected to occur in any acreage
located within the floodplain in the District.

In 2018, the National Weather Service completed a rainfall study known as Atlas 14, which shows that severe rainfall events are
now occurring more frequently.  Within Texas, the Atlas 14 study showed an increased number of rainfall events in a band
extending from the upper Gulf Coast in the east and running west generally along the I-10 corridor to Central Texas.  In particular,
the study shows that Central Texas is more likely to experience larger storms than previously thought.  Flood plain boundaries
within the District may be redrawn based on the Atlas 14 study based on the higher statistical rainfall amount, and could mean
higher insurance rates, increased development fees, and stricter building codes for any property located within the expanded
boundaries of the flood plain.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)

  30

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

TABLE 1 – PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal

Year Total

Ended Debt Service

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest(a) Total Requirements

2024 -$   181,663$   181,663$   -$   435,083$   435,083$   616,746$

2025 95,000   181,663   276,663   -   690,000   690,000   966,663

2026 100,000   175,488   275,488   265,000   690,000   955,000   1,230,488

2027 105,000   169,238   274,238   280,000   674,763   954,763   1,229,000

2028 110,000   162,413   272,413   295,000   658,663   953,663   1,226,075

2029 120,000   155,263   275,263   310,000   641,700   951,700   1,226,963

2030 125,000   147,463   272,463   330,000   623,875   953,875   1,226,338

2031 130,000   140,275   270,275   350,000   604,900   954,900   1,225,175

2032 135,000   132,800   267,800   370,000   584,775   954,775   1,222,575

2033 145,000   125,375   270,375   390,000   563,500   953,500   1,223,875

2034 150,000   117,400   267,400   410,000   541,075   951,075   1,218,475

2035 155,000   111,400   266,400   435,000   517,500   952,500   1,218,900

2036 165,000   105,200   270,200   460,000   492,488   952,488   1,222,688

2037 175,000   98,600   273,600   490,000   466,038   956,038   1,229,638

2038 180,000   91,600   271,600   515,000   437,863   952,863   1,224,463

2039 190,000   84,400   274,400   545,000   408,250   953,250   1,227,650

2040 200,000   76,800   276,800   575,000   376,913   951,913   1,228,713

2041 210,000   68,800   278,800   610,000   343,850   953,850   1,232,650

2042 220,000   60,400   280,400   645,000   308,775   953,775   1,234,175

2043 235,000   51,600   286,600   680,000   271,688   951,688   1,238,288

2044 245,000   42,200   287,200   720,000   232,588   952,588   1,239,788

2045 255,000   32,400   287,400   765,000   191,188   956,188   1,243,588

2046 270,000   22,200   292,200   805,000   147,200   952,200   1,244,400

2047 285,000   11,400   296,400   855,000   100,913   955,913   1,252,313

2048 -   -   -   900,000   51,750   951,750   951,750

4,000,000$   2,546,038$  6,546,038$   12,000,000$ 11,055,333$ 23,055,333$ 29,601,371$

Outstanding Debt The Bonds

__________
(a) Interest calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)

  31

TABLE 2 – TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUE

2021 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  48,642,118
2022 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  128,439,530
2023 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  191,140,963